obligatory in the nature of a bond on behalf of each of said Companies, as surety, on contracts of surety ship as are or may be required or permitted by 
law, regulation, contract or otherwise, provided that no bond or undertaking or contract or suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed the 
amount of: ONE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE MILLION ($125,000,000.00) DOLLARS 

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed by facsimile under and by the authority of the fo llowing Resolutions adopted by the Boards of 
Directors ofNorth American Specialty Insurance Company and Washington International Insurance Company at meetings duly called and held